PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSIU-MEI TSAI	
Street Address:	No.7, Ln. 554, Huacheng Rd., 6 Neighborhood, Touqian Vil, Sinjhuang Dist.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8157597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666165907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8666783952

Email: wenrong_sheu@yahoo.co.nz

Correspondent Name: G. LINK CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: 2885 Sanford Ave. SW #13265 Address Line 4: Grandville, MICHIGAN 49418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IW-S2013U4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I-Chang Chang
Signature:	/i-chang chang/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=IW-S2013U4_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, IWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., hereinafter referred to as "assignor" of U.S. Patent NO. 8,157,597 which is entitled CONTACT PIN STRUCTURE; whereas, HSIU-MEI TSAI a citizen of Taiwan hereinafter referred as "assignee" whose mailing address is No. 7, Ln. 554, Huacheng Rd., 6 Neighborhood, Touqian Vil., Sinjhuang Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan; the assignor does assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for her own use and behoof, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21st day of March, 2013

IWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Representative: I-Chang Chang

Signature: I - Chang Chang

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 04/04/2013